AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	1. Solicitation Number: DCRB-2023-RFP-0012	Page of Pages						
O A 1 (M 1'C' (' N 1	2 Eff D.	1 4 D · · · · /D	1 D	. N		1	2	
2. Amendment/Modification Number A0001	3. Effective Date See Block 16C		Requisition/Purchase Request No. 4997		5. Solicitation Caption DCRB Classification and Compensation Services			
6. Issued by: Procurement Office District of Columbia Retire 900 7th Street, NW, 2nd F Washington, DC 20001			Human District 900 7tl	n Resc et of C h Stree	ources Department dolumbia Retirement Board et, NW, 2nd Floor DC 20001			
8. Name and Address of Offeror (No. street, city, county, state and zip code)					nendment of Solicitation No.: B-2023-RFP-0012			
PROSPECTIVE OFFER	OSPECTIVE OFFERORS			09-18	ated (See Item 11) 8-2023			
					Iodification of Contractor/Order No.			
8a. 8b.	8c.			10B. Da	ated (See Item 13)			
	11 THIS ITEM ON	NLY APPLIES TO A	AMENDME	NTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE R SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE to made by letter or fax, provided and date specified.	or fax which includes a re ECEIVED AT THE PLACE EJECTION OF YOUR OF each letter or telegram male	eference to the solute of the Solute of the SIGNATEIN FER. If by virtue	icitation ar O FOR TH of this am	nd amen E RECI endmen	edging receipt of this amendment on each diment number. FAILURE OF YOUR EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO at you desire to change an offer already shis amendment, and is received prior to	UR AND E	DATE such may	
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data	(If Required) 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES	S ONLY TO MODIE	FICATIONS	S OF CO	NTR ACTOR S/OR DER S			
A. This change order is issued	IT MODIFIES THE	E CONTRACT/ORE	DER NO. AS	S DESCR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er no. in item	10A.	
pursuant to the authority of 7	DCMR, 1604.2		changes (su	uch as ch	anges in paying office, appropriation data etc	c.) set forth in	n item 14,	
C. This supplemental agreem	<u> </u>							
X D. Other (Specify type of mo E. IMPORTANT: Contractor					with proposal submission to the issuing office	ce.		
14. Description of Amendment/feasible.).14A. Solicitation DCRB-		·			uding solicitation/contract subject m	natter wher	re	
Except as provided herein, all terms and 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or		is referenced in Item 16A. Name of Ch						
13A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of	· print)				Executive Director			
15B. Name of Contractor	15C. Date Signed	16B. District of C	Columbia Re	tirement	Board	16C. Date Si	gned	
		<	Alya.	by	Ruy -	09-27-20)23	
(Signature of person	authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			
Government of the District of Colu	umbia				District of Co	lumbia Retire	ment Board	

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION			1. Solicitation Number:	Page o	Page of Pages			
Amendment A0001			DCRB-2023-RFP-0012	2	2			
3. Effective Date	4. Requisition/Purchase Request No.	5. Solicitation Caption						
See Block 16C	4997	DCRB Classification and Compensation Services						

Question 1: DCRB states that the contemplated contract will be firm fixed price with a labor hour component. Are offerors required to use the estimated hours shown in Attachment B or may an offeror propose the hours it determines it will take to complete the scope of work?

Answer 1: Correct. DCRB anticipates the award of a firm fixed price contract with a labor hour component. Potential offerors are not limited to the estimated hours shown in Attachment B and may propose the hours it determines will take to complete the scope of work (SOW).

Question 2: Are offerors limited to the labor categories listed (Manager, Analyst/Specialist) or may offerors propose other labor categories?

Answer 2. Potential Offerors are not limited to the labor categories listed (i.e., Manager, Analyst/Specialist) and may indicate/suggest alternative labor categories to accomplish the SOW/Requirement.

Question 3: Does DCRB anticipate that the contractor will conduct a custom survey to gain public sector total compensation data for the engagement?

Answer 3: Yes, DCRB anticipates that the contractor will conduct a custom survey to gain public sector total compensation data.

SPACE BELOW INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK